
              ​   Updated​ ​ 20-21 Nordic Ski Schedule ( Reduced due to COVID) 
  - Based on teams getting six practices in once the season starts January 19th/20th. 
  -There are more dates than actual races- schools have to save busses out ahead of time. 
            We never have enough snow on all of these dates to accommodate racing. 
-At Minnewaska and Mohonk we have to keep the total count to 50 individuals.  This isn’t the 
case at the other centers if we have to use them. 
 
Day     Date Location Bus Race Time 
 
Friday January 29 Mohonk 2:30 3:30 
 
Tuesday February 2 Minnewaska 2:30 3:30 
 
Thursday February 4 Mohonk 2:30 3:30 
 
Friday February 5 Mohonk 2:30 3:30 
 
Tuesday February 9 Minnewaska 2:30 3:30 
 
Wednesday February 10 Minnewaska 2:30 3:30 
 
Thursday February 11 Mohonk 2:30 3:30 
 
Tuesday February 16 Mohonk 2:30 3:30 
 
Thursday February 18 Minnewaska 2:30 3:30 
 
Friday February 19 Minnewaska 2:30 3:30 
 
 
Tuesday February 23    Minnewaska/Mohonk/Gore   Section-1st date choice 
Thursday February 25    Minnewaska/Mohonk/Gore    Section 2nd date choice 
 
One of the schools can only race locally this year so I am keeping the schedule 
local.  If we can get a Sectional meet in -and we do not have local snow -I may ask 
that school if they can take a limited number of people to a venue with snow for a 
Sectional Meet.  
 
 
 
 



 
 


